175Special Springs 021 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205

 .0
1
L
m
in
Cu .2
2
Ø 34 ± 0,3
5,
5
G1/8”
M8 x 12 (4x)
Ø 1.34 ± .01
ONLY for SW (Secondary Wiper)
NOT for mounting
ML3000-015-C-N ML3000-015-D-N 15 0.59 120 4.72 105 4.13 3180     7149
± 5%
200 bar
2900 psi
+20 °C  +68 °F
4461 10029 5023 11291 105 6.40 1,67 3.68
ML3000-025-C-N ML3000-025-D-N 25 0.98 140 5.51 115 4.53 5013 11270 5781 12997 136 8.27 1,80 3.97
ML3000-038-C-N ML3000-038-D-N 38 1.50 170 6.69 132 5.20 5362 12054 6269 14094 184 11.22 2,00 4.41
ML3000-050-C-N ML3000-050-D-N 50 1.97 200 7.87 150 5.91 5491 12344 6452 14505 233 14.24 2,20 4.85
ML3000-063-C-N ML3000-063-D-N 63 2.48 230 9.06 167 6.57 5658 12720 6690 15039 282 17.19 2,40 5.29
ML3000-080-C-N ML3000-080-D-N 80 3.15 270 10.63 190 7.48 5793 13023 6882 15472 347 21.14 2,66 5.86
m
in
 7
5%